

## **Cartwright & Butler Sweet Treats hamper**

Includes: Cartwright & Butler Chocolate Wafer Rounds 120g, Cartwright & Butler Peanut & Popcorn Brittle in carton 100g, Cartwright & Butler Hot Chocolate Tin Milk 250g, Cartwright & Butler Salted Caramel Fudge Carton 175g, Cartwright & Butler Chocolate Chunk Biscuits in Carton 200g, Cartwright & Butler Chocolate Wafer Fingers 200g, 15" wicker basket

## **Cartwright & Butler Chocolate Wafer Rounds 120g**

### **Ingredients**

Milk chocolate (63%): sugar, cocoa butter, whole **milk** powder, cocoa mass, whey powder, butteroil, emulsifiers: **soya** lecithin, polyglycerol polyricinoleate; flavouring: vanillin; vegetable fat, sugar, **wheat** flour (**Cereals containing Gluten**), skimmed **milk** powder, Ground **peanuts(Nuts)**, vegetable oil, Cocoa Powder (0.3%), Dried Whole **Egg**, salt, emulsifier: **soya** lecithin; flavouring

### **Allergen Information - Contains**

For allergens, please see ingredients in **bold**

### **Product Claims - Suitable For**

Vegetarian

### **Nutritional Information**

Energy - kJ 2278 per 100g

Energy - kcal 545 per 100g

Fat (g) 30 per 100g

Fat of which Saturated (g) 20 per 100g

Carbohydrates (g) 60 per 100g

Carbohydrates of which Sugars (g) 50 per 100g

Fibre (g) 2.5 per 100g

Protein (g) 5 per 100g

### **Storage Information**

Please store in a cool, dry place.

**Instructions for use (if applicable)**

Ready to eat

**Country of Origin**

United Kingdom

**Cartwright & Butler** Peanut & Popcorn Brittle in carton 100g

**Ingredients**

Cane Sugar, **Peanut(Peanuts)**, Popcorn, Coconut Oil, Salt, Cream of Tartar

**Allergen Information - Contains**

For allergens, please see ingredients in **bold**

**May contain Allergens**

May contain traces of: Eggs, Nuts, Milk, Soya

**Product Claims - Suitable For**

Ovo Lacto Vegetarian

Lactose Intolerance

Ovo Vegetarian

Vegetarian

**Nutritional Information**

Portion Size 100 g

Energy - kJ 2002.0000 per 100g / 2002.0000 Per Portion

Energy - kcal 477.0000 per 100g / 477.0000 Per Portion

Fat (g) 19.3000 per 100g / 19.3000 Per Portion

Fat of which Saturated (g) 4.7000 per 100g / 4.7000 Per Portion

Carbohydrates (g) 66.2000 per 100g / 66.2000 Per Portion

Carbohydrates of which Sugars (g) 62.0000 per 100g / 62.0000 Per Portion

Fibre (g) 3.4000 per 100g / 3.4000 Per Portion

Protein (g) 11.4000 per 100g / 11.4000 Per Portion

Salt (g) .1000 per 100g / .1000 Per Portion

### **Storage Information**

Please store in a cool, dry place.

### **Preparation Instructions**

Ready to eat

### **Country of Origin**

United Kingdom

**Cartwright & Butler** Hot Chocolate Tin Milk 250g

### **Ingredients**

Cocoa Mass, Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole **Milk** Powder, Emulsifier (**Soya** Lecithin), Natural Vanilla Flavouring, Salt. Milk chocolate contains cocoa solids 34% minimum, milk solids 20% minimum. Dark chocolate contains cocoa solids 55% minimum

### **Allergen Information – Contains**

For allergens, please see ingredients in **bold**

### **Product Claims - Suitable For**

Ovo Vegetarian

Vegetarian

### **Chocolate % Information - Milk Chocolate**

Milk Chocolate contains Milk Solids 20% min Cocoa Solids 34% min

### **Chocolate % Information - Dark Chocolate**

Dark chocolate contains cocoa solids 55% min

### **Nutritional Information**

Portion Size 100 g

Energy - kJ 2209 per 100g / 2209 Per Portion

Energy - kcal 530 per 100g / 530 Per Portion

Fat (g) 31.4 per 100g / 31.4 Per Portion

Fat of which Saturated (g) 19.4 per 100g / 19.4 Per Portion

Carbohydrates (g) 53.9 per 100g / 53.9 Per Portion

Carbohydrates of which Sugars (g) 51.7 per 100g / 51.7 Per Portion

Fibre (g) 0 per 100g

Protein (g) 6.2 per 100g / 6.2 Per Portion

Salt (g) 0.6 per 100g / 0.60 Per Portion

### **Storage Information**

Please store in a cool, dry place.

### **Instructions for use (if applicable)**

Ready to use

### **Country of Origin**

United Kingdom

**Cartwright & Butler** Salted Caramel Fudge Carton 175g

### **Ingredients**

Sugar, sweetened condensed milk, glucose syrup, butter (**Milk**)(10%), golden syrup, glycerine, sea salt (0.6%)

**Allergen Information – Contains**

For allergens, please see ingredients in **bold**

**Product Claims - Suitable For**

Ovo Vegetarian

Vegetarian

**Nutritional Information**

Portion Size 100 g

Energy - kJ 1763 per 100g / 1763 Per Portion

Energy - kcal 418 per 100g / 418 Per Portion

Fat (g) 9.5 per 100g / 9.5 Per Portion

Fat of which Saturated (g) 6.1 per 100g / 6.1 Per Portion

Carbohydrates (g) 80.6 per 100g / 80.6 Per Portion

Carbohydrates of which Sugars (g) 66.1 per 100g / 66.1 Per Portion

Fibre (g) 0.5 per 100g / 0.5 Per Portion

Protein (g) 2.3 per 100g / 2.3 Per Portion

Salt (g) 0.6 per 100g / 0.60 Per Portion

**Storage Information**

Please store in a cool, dry place.

**Instructions for use (if applicable)**

Ready to use

**Country of Origin**

United Kingdom

**Cartwright & Butler** Chocolate Chunk Biscuits in Carton 200g

## Ingredients

Wheat Flour (Wheat Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin)(**Cereals containing gluten**), Salted Butter(**Milk**), Milk Chocolate Chunks(**Milk, Soya**), Caster Sugar, Muscovado Sugar, Free Range Egg(**Egg**), Rice Flour, sodium hydrogen carbonate

## Allergen Information - Contains

For allergens, please see ingredients in **bold**

## May contain Allergens

Nuts

## Product Claims - Suitable For

Ovo Lacto Vegetarian

Lactose Intolerance

Ovo Vegetarian

Vegetarian

## Nutritional Information

Portion Size 100 g

Energy - kJ 2277.0000 per 100g / 2277.0000 Per Portion

Energy - kcal 544.0000 per 100g / 544.0000 Per Portion

Fat (g) 28.1000 per 100g / 28.1000 Per Portion

Fat of which Saturated (g) 16.0000 per 100g / 16.0000 Per Portion

Carbohydrates (g) 66.1000 per 100g / 66.1000 Per Portion

Carbohydrates of which Sugars (g) 33.0000 per 100g / 33.0000 Per Portion

Fibre (g) 2.1000 per 100g / 2.1000 Per Portion

Protein (g) 5.9000 per 100g / 5.9000 Per Portion

Salt (g) .8100 per 100g / .8100 Per Portion

## Storage Information

Please store in a cool, dry place.

### Preparation Instructions

Ready to eat

### Country of Origin

United Kingdom

**Cartwright & Butler** Chocolate Wafer Fingers 200g

### Ingredients

Milk chocolate (43%) : sugar, cocoa butter, whole **milk** powder, cocoa mass, whey powder, butteroil, emulsifiers: **soya** lecithin, polyglycerol polyricinoleate; flavouring: vanillin; sugar, **wheat** flour (**Cereals containing Gluten**), vegetable oil, whey powder, cocoa powder (3 %), skimmed **milk** powder, Dried Whole **Egg**, Emulsifier: **soya** lecithin; salt, Raising Agent: sodium bicarbonate; Flavouring

### Allergen Information - Contains

For allergens, please see ingredients in **bold**

### Product Claims - Suitable For

Vegetarian

### Nutritional Information

Energy - kJ 2248 per 100g

Energy - kcal 534 per 100g

Fat (g) 30 per 100g

Fat of which Saturated (g) 13.5 per 100g

Carbohydrates (g) 62 per 100g

Carbohydrates of which Sugars (g) 44.5 per 100g

Fibre (g) 5.8 per 100g

Protein (g) 5 per 100g

**Storage Information**

Please store in a cool, dry place.

**Instructions for use (if applicable)**

Ready to use

**Country of Origin**

United Kingdom